Freedom of Information Act 2000/Environmental Information Regulations 2004  
re: District heating charges
Your request for information has now been considered and the Council’s response to your questions is shown below.

You asked:
Please provide following information for District heating charges effective from 1st April 2025:

Leaseholders Property with Heat meter installed:

Tariff Unit Rate per kWh
Answer:

4.84p per kWh (inc. VAT)


Tariff Standing charges per day

£0.2244 (inc. VAT)
District meter fixed cost annually 

£139.92

Rented Property with Heat meter installed:

Tariff Unit Rate per kWh 
4.84p per kWh (inc. VAT)


Tariff Standing charges per day
£0.8380 per day (inc. VAT)

District meter fixed cost annually 

No additional “annual” costs related to metered district heating as all DH related charges are included in the daily standing charge.
Non-meter district heating charges are fixed per property size and are the same regardless of tenant or leasehold. 
	
	2025/26 Annual Charge

	1 bed
	£885

	2 bed
	£1,226

	3 bed
	£1,543

	4 bed
	£1,871

	Other
	£470

	Average
	£1,087

	Average Weekly Charge (50 weeks)
	£21.75


Leaseholders Property without Heat meter installed:

Heating and Hot water fixed charges annually – see above
 
District meter fixed cost annually – N/A

Rented Property without Heat meter installed:

Heating and Hot water fixed charges annually – see above

District meter fixed cost annually – N/A
Please note there may be a slight variance between these figures and those shown on Vital Energi’s bills, due to VAT rounding. However, this has no material impact on the final customer billing.

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, please write, explaining your grounds of appeal, to: 

Internal Review

Information Governance & Risk
Email: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk
